
WIOA - EFFECTIVENESS SERVING EMPLOYERS

Numerator
Denominator

Name of Certifying Official/Title:

REPORT CERTIFICATION
Report Comments:

Telephone Number: Email Address:

Repeat Business Customers Rate

State Established Measure

Pilot Approaches Rate

Retention with Same Employer in the 2nd and 4th Quarters After 
Exit Rate

Employer Penetration Rate

Incumbent Worker Training Services

Rapid Response/Business Downsizing Assistance

Planning Layoff Response

Engaged in Strategic Planning/Economic Development

Accessing Untapped Labor Pools

Training Services

Employer Services Establishment Count

Employer Information and Support Services

Workforce Recruitment Assistance

STATE: PROGRAM YEAR: 

PERIOD COVERED
From ( mm/dd/yyyy ) : To ( mm/dd/yyyy ) :
REPORTING AGENCY:

EFFECTIVENESS SERVING EMPLOYERS

Wyoming 2023

Wyoming Department of Workforce Services

1,103

2,198

4

145

5

0

21

3

2,997

30,618
9.8%

2,207

5,208
42.4%

Trevor Mansfield-Deputy Administrator (307) 777-7807 trevor.mansfield@wyo.gov

7/1/2023 8:00 AM EDT 6/30/2024 8:00 AM EDT

Certified in WIPS: 10/31/2024 3:01 PM EDT
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