WIOA - EFFECTIVENESS SERVING EMPLOYERS

state: Wyoming	PROGRAM YEAR: 2023	Certified in WIPS: 10,	Certified in WIPS: 10/31/2024 3:01 PM E	
PERIOD COVERED	,			
From (mm/dd/yyyy) : 7/1/2023 8:00 AM EDT To (mm/dd/yyyy) : 6/30/2024 8:00 AM EDT				
REPORTING AGENCY:	- ·			
Wyoming Department of Workfo	orce Services			
EFFECTIVENESS SERVING EMPL				
Employer Services		Establishment Count		
Employer Information and Support Services		1,103		
Workforce Recruitment Assistance		2,198		
Engaged in Strategic Planning/Economic Development		4		
Accessing Untapped Labor Pools		145		
Training Services		5		
Incumbent Worker Training Services		0		
Rapid Response/Business Downsizing Assistance		21		
Planning Layoff Response		3		
Pilot Approaches		Numerator	Rate	
		Denominator		
Retention with Same Employer in the Exit Rate	e 2nd and 4th Quarters After			
Employer Penetration Rate		2,997	9.8%	
		30,618		
Repeat Business Customers Rate		2,207		
		5,208	42.4%	
State Established Measure				
REPORT CERTIFICATION				
Report Comments:				

Name of Certifying Official/Title:	Telephone Number:	Email Address:
Trevor Mansfield-Deputy Administrator	(307) 777-7807	trevor.mansfield@wyo.gov